oo pennsylvania

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

.

AUG O 2 2013

Mr. Michael B. Laign, President/CEO
Holy Redeemer Health System

667 Welsh Road

Huntingdon, Pennsylvania 19006

RE: The Lafayette
8580 Verree Road, 2™ and 3™ Flrs
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19111

Dear Mr. Laign:

As a result of the Department of Public Welfare’s licensing inspection on
April 29, 2013 and April 30, 2013, of the above personal care home, the violations with
55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 (relating to Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed
Violation Report were found.

All violations specified on the enclosed Violation Report must be corrected by the
dates specified on the Violation Report and continued compliance with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 must be maintained.

Your regular license for the period of July 16, 2013 to July 16, 2014 was issued
on April 4, 2013. Your regular license remains in good standing.

Sincerely,

Remed A VW dedrr | W%

Ronald Melusky
Director

Enclosure
Violation Report

Bureau of Human Services Licensing
625 Forster Street, Room 631 | Harrisburg, PA 17120| 717.783.3670 | F 717.783.5662 | www.dpw.state.pa.us



ViQLATION REPORY

PERSONAL GARE HOMES - 86 Pa,Codo Chapter 2600 Page 1 0f 15
POH Name: THE LAFAYETTE Ligense Number 10192
Address: 8680 VERREE ROAD 2NDE&3R0 FLRS, PHi'LADELPH!A, PA 191914 Gounty; Montgomery
Administrator: David MeDonald ' ' | roglon: SOUTHEAST

 Logal Entity Name: HOLY REDEEMER HEALTH SYSTEM
Legal Entily Addrese: 667 WELSH ROAD, HUNTINGDON, PA 16008

cértlrfaaie{s) of Gosupaney

1B

SUROHIEE

Giky of Phitadelpils
aiaifing Hours

Reuldoni Suppet; Total Dally 8iaff; 51 Waking Stafi: 38
"Typo of Ingpastion: Full BHA Dookot Number: Notlger Unannouncel

Reason{s) for Inapoction{s)
Renswal .
On+Bite Inapectlahs Dates and Department Representatives On-Slte
04/20/2019: Adams, Paldgla; Kurlz, Andrea
04/30/201%: Adams, Palifola; Kuitz, Andrea

Off-Bite nspootion Dates and inspectors, If Applicable

“Oihar Belslis ) " i
Partisl of Full Triggerst Random ndleators:
\ Residant Demaoygraphle Date as of inspecifon Dates

Livansed Capaslty: 150 Number ef Resldents who:

Humber of Rosldents Sorveds 51 Recolve Supplemental Securlty Ingome: G
Sooura Bamuntls Gare Unit in Home: No _ Are 60 Yeurs of Ago or Older: &1

Arvga: Have Ments) ifinasa; O

Soourod Bamontia Unit Capasity, iF Applisabls Have an tnislieatual Rlaablitty: O

Number of Resldents Servod In Sesurad Domentla Care Unilt, Hava & MobHity Need: 0

1f appHcabla;

. Have a Physloa! Disabllity; 0
Number of Curant Hosplos Resldonts; 0
Humber of Hoapleo Restdants In past year: 0




Page % of 18

T PloTatlon oport: 10702 - UAIZ0I2013 - Adariis, PAUIoA
PGH Hame: THE LAFAYETTE

1, REGULATION &8 Pa.Code §2600
2600.65(b) ~ Within 40 schaduled working hours, direct care staff parsons, ancillary staff persons, substitule personne! and
voluntears shall have an orientation that Includes the following! ‘
1) Resldent rights, R
2) Emeigenoy medical plan, :
3) Mandatory reporting of abiise and neglect under the Older Adult Protective Services Act (35 P9, §§
10228, 101-10226,5102). - i
{4) Reporting of reportable incidents and conditions,

22, DESGRIPTION OF VIOLATION
Anciflary staff psreon A dld nof recelve orisntation in the following:

Emargency madicdl plan
Reposiing of reporiable Incidenta and conditlons,

3, PLAN OF CORRECTION {FOD) (Aflach pages as necessary. Remember that you must stgn and date any attached pages.)
Includs staps to comed! the violation described above and stepa to pravent a siller violstion from cvourdng egaln. M stops oannot be comploted
Immadialely, lncluds dafes by which the slaps wilf bo compleled

Staff pexson A received training for emergency medical plan and reporting
reportable incidents on a combined training held on June 2, 2013 Please see

attachment of fraining,

In order to ensure future compliance, Human Resources have added Personal Care
Administrator to orfentation {raining 1o provide initiel training for all new staff
members throughout the Holy Redeemer campus fo guarantee that initial
mandatory training topies listed above are covered within 40 schedule hours,

Administrator / designee will review new hires, especially those ancillary staff
assigned to personal care, ut the end of each month to ensure continved
compliance

| Ropeat Vietation: No Data{s) of Previous Vloiétlon(s/’);

Slgnature of Legal Enlily Represenfajiv

{Required on EVERY Pagel 4

Printad Name and Title of Legal Entity Ropresentative ‘

{Reaelred on EVERY Page) bate 7/ -/ 3

/(2“ “’fb’//y(ﬂéw‘i_'é/‘ J%M MﬂS}é& Ié/"
DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - Hcpwgés MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE /

The above plan of correction Is approved as of ' Plan of correctlon implementation skatus as ol 1

{Daje
[:] Fully implemented

, [ﬂ Parfially implemented - Adequate Progress
‘Tha above plan of correclion was approved by f i ﬁ [’:] Partially Implemented - Inadequale Progress
iflais)

7] Nottmplemented
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Foge 3 oi 48
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CH Name; THE LAFAYETT!

1, REGULATION £8 Pa.Codo §2600
2600.65(0) - AncHlary staff parsons shall have a general orentation to thelr specific job functions as it relates o thelr

poshion prior to working in that capacity,

2a, DESCRIPTION OF VIDLATION .
Ancillary slaff person A, who began work on 10/98M1..did not recsive a general orlentation lo their job function.,

3, PLAN OF CORREGTION (POD) (Ailach pages as necessary, Remember that you st sign and dale any sftached pages,)
Include slops lo consof the viplation deseribed above and stops o prevent & simitar vioation from ocourring again, If stops vannol ba complelad
immedialely, lnolude dates by which the steps will be complsled., v .

All ancillary staff including staff person A will be provided goneral orientation to
the sgeciﬁc Jjob functions and an in-depth job deseription for all ancillary staff
working on the Personpl care unit, Staff person A is schedule to work on July 13,
2013 and will received a detailed job description which she will sign and date.

In the fiture, Human Resources will provide a signed job deseription Hstin,

] * * ) g
detailed job functions and kept with employees personnel file located in the
Hutnen Resources office.

Hun.nan Resources will conduct random audits to ensure all new hires have
recoived and signed a specifie job deseription,

Repeat Violation: No Date{s) of Previons Violation(s);

Slgnature of Lagal Entify Roproagntativ ;
iRequired on BVERY Page) Ll

Printed Name and Title of Legal gntiiy Representative :
Do 7/2-/3

(Requifed on EVERY Penel [} ) i c /).l Sl anishucds

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMIE‘E(S MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS. LINE! ; /

%ﬁ Plan of corveclion Implementation slalus as of %%?
Date)

- Fully Implemented
Parllally fraplemented - Adequale Progress

The above plan of correcllon was opproved by [j Partlally lenplomentsd - Inadeauste Progress

‘The above plan of correction is approved as of

Iiitla
Uele) [] Wotimplemented




Baga d af 18

< Rddms, Palicha

i Wﬁﬁsﬁ S TN fa% (0 WA CE N 3 .‘ ooy
PGH Namet THE LAFAYETTE

1, REGULATION &b Pa.Code §3600
2600.65(g) - Diract oare staff persons, anclllary steff persons, substiiute personne! and ragularly scheduled volunteears
shall be tralned annyally in the following areas;

(1) Fire safely complated.by a fire safety expert or by a staif person tralned by a fire safely expert.

(2) Emergency preparedness procedures and recognition and rasponse to crises and emergenoy situations.

(3) Residen! rights,

(4} The Older Adu!t Protective Services Act {38 P. 8, §§ 10225.101-102256.5102),

(6) Falls and accldent prevention,

(8) New poputailon groups that are being served at the home that were not previausly served, if applicable,

2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
Anclilary staff persons A and B did not receive iraining In Resident Rights and The Older Adult Protective Service Ast dusing itaining

yoar 2012,

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) {Attach pages as nevossary, Remewnber ihat you must sign and daie any attached pages.)
Inchwta sleps fo correct the violalion descriped above and steps lo prevent a shfar vichslion from ocouring agaln. if sleps cannol be compleled
inmediately, Include dalos by whish the steps will bo comploted.

Staff person A received training for resident rights and older adult protective
service act on a combined training held on June 2, 2013, Please see attachment of
training.

Staff person B received face fo face fraining on 7-12-13 for both resident rights
and older adult protective services act. Please see aftached training sheets,

To ensure that all staff including ancillary staff is trained annually on the requized
topics listed above, the Personal Care Administrator / designee has developed an
ancillary tickler file for training, Administrator / designee will conduct monthly
checks for continued compliance.

Repeat Violation: No | Date{s) of Previous Violation(e):

Sigiature of Legat Entlty Represenhtivw ‘{//
{Requlred on BYERY Page)

Printed Name ang Title of Legal Enity Represontative Date ,
[Requlred on EVERY Page} ba,wcl M Dga e S gy s fin o 7-/‘,2-,3

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOME;é MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINEI /

The above plan of coreotion Is approved as of o Plan of correction imptementation status es of
' . 8
Fully Implemonted ‘
_. Partially Implemenled - Adequals Progress
The ahove plan of cotreciion was approved hy j [:] Parflally implamented - Inadequate Progress
Inivals}
[71 Notimplemented
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Violation Repor: 10102 - 0412012013 - Adams, Palriola

PGH Namai THE LAFAYETTE

1, REGULATION 58 Pa.Code §2600
2600,85(e) - Trash outside the home shall be kept n covered receptacies that prevent the psnelration of lnsects and

rodents,

2a, DESCGRIPTION OF VIOLATlON
On 4/20/13, the dumpsiers Iocaled an the perimeter of the property wete uncovered.,

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION [POC) {Altach pages as necessary. Romember that you must sign and date any attached pages.)
Inatude staps fo correol the viclalion desortbed ehove and slops to provent a stmilar violallon from oeouring again. If sleps cannot be complsled
fmmodialely, inchide dales by which tha staps wil bo compisled,

Supervisor of plant operations closed dumpster lid immediately afier being made
aware of violation on 4-29-13,

Personal Care Administrator reviewed regulation 2600.85 () with all
Jaxiuaintenancc personnel who are responsible for the dumpster lids to be closed at
- all times

Supervisor of plant operations along with Personal Care Administrator wifl
monitor dumpsters and perform ransom audits and checks to make sure dumpster
lids are closed at all times.

Repeat Vislatlon: No Date(s)\of Pravious Vlolationy}:

Signature of Legal Entity Represqntd!
[Regulred on EVERY Paan) Wy

Printed Nuame and Title of Legal Entity Representative Dat
A A

{Required on EVERY Padsl %), o fre Dol - A itatbc

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HON{ES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE| / /

The above plan of coreclion is approved as of s : Plan of correction Implementation atatus as of /

/ [ Fully Implemented
-Partially implamented - Adequate Frogross

[T] Partatly Implemented - Inadequale Progress
] Wet Implemented

~ Tha above plan ¢f correction was approved by
itlalg)




Pago 6 of 14

]
4

“VioTallon Repo 5% - UALIIZ0TE - AdEmis, Palicla
PCH Name: THE LAFAYETTE

1. REGULAYION 56 Pa.Gods §2600
2600.192(f) - Afternate exit routes shall be used during fire dilils.

20, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION , ' ,
The home documented that af) exils were used during fire drills conducted on 10/22M2, 11/2H12, 121712, 1/22113, 2/6/13 end

322013,

4. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (.ittnch Pages 65 neoessary, Remember that you wust sign end date any aitached pages,) i
Inchudy slape fo cormect the viclation described aboye and sleps lo prevent a simifar vivlalion frem ccouaing again, ¥ sleps cernet be complaled
Immediatoly, tnaluda dafes by which the sleps will bo compleled, .

O Thursday June 16, 2013, Pexsonal Care Administrator met face to face with
fire safety expert for Holy Redeemer Health System to explaining violation and
review requirements listed under regulation 2600.132(f)

Fire safety expert will include actual fire routes used during each fire deill held on
the Personal Care unit, Please see current fire drill record for both May and June
2013 which shows what exits not used during drill,

Personal Care Administrator / Designee will review each completed fire drifls
completed by fire safety expert and make sure different fire locations were being
used to simulate a fire, and to note what exifs were actually

Repeat Vickation: No Date(g) of Previous Viotation(e):

Signature of Lagal Enlity Reprogen
{Requlred on EVERY Page] . A,

vi

Printed Name and Tiflo of Legal Entity Represantative Dato
{Reaulred on EVERY Paie) ﬁ o -4

@PV'CJ ME Lpom (- %r}%\r{f

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HQ;V/ES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE| / 7

The above plan of corceation Is approvad as of —W Plan of correction implementation stalus as of % 5 é/f

E] Fully Implemented
E Parliaily implemented - Adequale Progress

The above plan of correction was approved by [:] Parlially mplemented - Inadequate Progress

als
) [C1 Notimplemented
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“ViGTaion Heport: 10152 - OAIZ012013 - Adams, Patiel
PGH Name: THE LAFAYETTE

{ 1. REGULATION 58-Pa.Code §2600 : : :
:2600,132(q) - Fire drilis shall be held on differant days of the weok, at different imes-of the day and night, not routinely
held when additional staff parsons are present and not routinely held at Umes when resident attendance s [ow,

2a, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION ' ‘
The home conducted fire drils on 10/22412, 1442/42 and 12/ 7/12. Each of these drils were held on the same day of the waek,

3, PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (Attach pages a5 necessary. Remenibor that you must sign and dats any attached poges.}
{nchice stops lo comrect the vioktion tescribed above and slops (o provent a similer violalion from ccourning agaln. If slops eannof ke compleied
immediately, Inciude dales by witich the steps will be complelsd.

On Thursday June 16, 2013, Personal Care Adminisirator met face to face with
fire safety expert for Holy Redeemer Health System to explaining violation and
review requirements listed voder regulation 2600.132(g)

Fire safety expert will create a st of past fire drills which includes not only times
of day, but actual day of week to make sure future fire drills are occurring on
different days of the week, Please see current fire drill record for both May and
June 2013 and see that both drills occurred on a different day of the week.

Personal Care Administrator / Designee will review each completed fire drill and
make sure drills continue to be staggered and occurring on different days of the
week,

Repeat Violations No Rate(s} of Pravious Viclatlon(sh

Slgnature of Legal Entity Roprosontatjv
(Regulret o EVERY Padg) f

Printed Name and Title of Legal Entity Repressnlative Date

(Reauirod o1 EVERY Pase) (L), o/ < [) o [0 Jtn et b /23
DEPARTMENT USE ONLY umlgﬁes MAY, NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE! A

The abova plan of corraction Is approved as of j & Pian of corraction implementation status as of ~/// J&
{Date

[] Fulty Imptemented
g Partially Implemenied - Adequate Progress

Pardially implemenied - Inadequate Progress
{] Notimptementad

The above plan of corraction was approved by
15)




Pao Bl i

PGH Namo: THE LAFAYETTE

1. REGULATION &8 Pa,Cotle §2800
2600,471({b)(5) - If staff persons or volunteers of the home-provide transportation for the resldents, the vahicle must have a
firat afd kit with the contents in § 2600.96 (refating to first ald kit).

2a, DESCRI PTION OF VIOLATION
On 43013, the vehiele used for !ransporiai!on did not have a nm ald kit that Included a breathing shield.

3. PLAN OF CORREGTION (POC) (Attach pagas ey nocssary, Remember that you must sign and date any atlached pages,)
Include slops to convet the Vislation desciibed above and sfops 1o provent & simifer violetion from ocouring agaln. If slaps cannol ho complaled
Immedialely, inchide datea by Yehic the stepa will be complelod.

Adminisixator purchased & breathing shield on May 1, 2013 and added it to the
first aid kit located in the vebiole used by the personal care home,

Transportation department along with Personal Care administrator / designee will
provide random audits of all the first aid kits, including the vehicle kit, to make
sure breathing shield along with all required items are present at all times,

Repeat Viofatlon: No Date{s} of Prev}o*la \il/o)ﬁ)lcm{a}M p

Slgnature of Laga} Entfty Represeniative
{Required on EVERY Pags) Y,

Printed Name and Tile of Lagal Entity Ropmseniatlve

EVERY Pagol L >0, ol A &y J, %M»A/f;)%%f peto Tt R~

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE] A /

] 7
The above plan of correction Is approvad as of n Plan of correciion implementation status as of
A £)
] Fully mplamentad 7
%\ Pariially Implemented - Adaguate Progross

The above plan of correction was approvad by Partially Implementad - Inadequate Progress

(Inftials)

[[] Netlmplsmented

£
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Victation Report: 10192 - 0472012013 - Adams, Paiicia
PCH Name: THE LAFAYETTE

1 1, REGULATION 56 Pa.Coda 52680
2600.181(f) - The resident's record shall Include a current Ilst of prescription, CAM and OFC medications for sach resldent

who s self-administering hisfher medloai!on

2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIQLATION '
On 430143, Resldent # 1's record did rot include a current list of medicallons, The listin the resident’s record did not include Vesicare

& my and Corifzone 10.

4. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POG) (Attach pages ps necessary, Remomber that you must sign and date any attached pages.)

Inchida steps fo comect the viplelion doscried above and slaps lo pravent @ shnlfar viofalion from ocouring again. I steps cannol be compleled
- Immedialely, ncluda dales by viich the sfeps will he complpled.

Resident # 1 had Vesicare and Cortizone 10 in his room and was not part of his
medication record, Vegicare 10mg tab was order by physician, see attached moar. -
Cortizone 10 was not a prescribed medication and given to tesidents family
members. Resident’s family members were educated to not purchase any
medication including cam or otc medication without first contacting primary
physician or getiing an order for such medication.

Personal Care Administrator along with Nurse Manager will conduet roufine
audits of resident’s rooms to see if any medication appears without a preseription,
Family members throughout the personal care home will be educated on a need to
know bases about regulation 2600.181 if medication is spotted while audits are
being performed,

Repoat Violatlon: No Dnta(slg\r Pre}ls)us Vlﬂaf’en(s}:
Slgnature of Logal Entily Repres¢nta
{Required on EVERY Pago} %

Printad Name and Title of Legal Entity Raprosontative . '
[Requlred on EVERY Pagte) <7 ). /A el 0/ Q é o g { pate 7 9, 2
DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE) , /
The above plan of correctlon Is approved as of : ; ) Plan of correction implomentation $tatus as of

Fully implemented
Pertially fmplemented - Adequate Progress

The abovo plan of correstion was approved by ‘ Partlally Implemented - Inadequate Progress

G} & [C] Netimplementod
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Violation Repori: 10102 - 04720/2013 - Adams, Palica
PGH Napne: THE LAFAYET‘I‘E

4

| 1, REGULATION 66 Pa. Code §2600
2800.188(a) - The home shall develop and implement procedures for the safe storage, access, security, distribution and
use of medications and medioal eguipment by tralned stalf persons.

2a, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
- On 4130113, resldent # 1's Maalox, Pro re nata (PRN), was not avat!abla {for adminisiralion,

- Tho home's procadure forthe admin!slrauon of contro! substances requires ficensed slaff to document the control drug log and
Initial the resldent’s medicalion administration record (MAR). On 4/30/13, steff parson G falled to follow fhe home's procedures hy nol
initialiing resident # 2's MAR, unfil afier it was viewed by an agen! of the Depariment,

- On 413013, restdent# 3's MIIk of Magnesium, PRN, was nd! avaflable for adminlstration,

v

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) {(Altach pages as necessary. Romember that you must sign and date any attached pages.)

Inotuda steps fo gorrect ifw violation desorired above and steps {o prevent a simifar violallon from ocguning again if slops cannol be complated
immadiately, inciide dates by wirch the steps will be complated.

All prn medication will be available at all times for ¢ach resident that has an
order. Resident # 1 Maalox was ordered through our pharmacy and artived on 4-
30-13. Resident #3 milk of magnesium was discontinued due to non use on 4-
30-13. Please see verbal order dated 4-3-13,

Random audits will be conducted by Nurse Manger / Designee to ensure all prm
medication is always available for administration, Personal Care Administrator
will provide ongoing education to remind nurses and medication aids about
availability of prn medication.

Staff person C was re-educated on homes procedure to document the controlled drug
log and initial the resident’s medication record (mar). Staff person C did sign out
Lyrica on control drug log but failed to initial mar record until 10:42 as stated on page
12 of this violation report. Nurse Manager / designee wiil monitor ail centrolled
medication administered by the homes nurses and monitor that the medication record is
being initialed immediately after the nurse administered the controlled medication,
Random andits will be cenducted by nurse manager during medication pass times to
ensure decumentation is occurring as stated by homes policy.

Repeat Violatlon: No Date(s) of Previous Violatlon{s): /

Slgnature of Legal Entily Representative
{Required on EVERY Pags) A

Printed Name and Title of Legal Entity Represontative

(Requlsed on EVERY Pass) -2, o i1 ¢ [ . s e S 10-7 7

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE] ./

The above plan of correatlon Is spproved as of Plan of carrection implomentatlon status as of

: [’__] Fully Implemented
1 Parttally Implemented - Adequate Progress

The above plan of corection was approved by D Partlally Implemented - hadaquats Progress




Page 44 of 18

PCH Name: THE LAFAYETTE

4, REGULATION 88 Pa,Codo §2600
2600.187(a) - A medloalion record shall be kept to Include the follewing for each residant for whom medleations are
adminjstered: .
(1) Resident's name.
(2) Drug alisrgles.
{3) Name of medipation.
(4) Strangth.
(6) Dosage form,
() Dose.
{7) Route of adminisiration.
(8; Frequency of administration,
{8} Administration times.
iw) Durallon of therapy, if applicable. : ,
11) Speclal precaufions, if applicable.
(12) Dlagnosls or puipase for the medication, Including pro te nata {PRN).
{13) Date and time of medioation administration,
{14) Name and initias of the staff person administering the medication,

20, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION :
The medication administration record for resident # 4 does not include Inltkals for the 8,00 pm dose of Danepezil 10 mg, Enaglapril 6

myg, Namenda 10 mg and Senna 8.6 mg on 2/8/13,

3. PLAN OF CORREGTION (POC) (Attach pages 3 necessary, Remember that you must sign and date any attached pages.)
Includs steps fo comeol the vivallon desoribed above and steps fo prevent a similer vication from cocyrng agaln. I staps cannol be compleled
Immediately, inclde doles by which the stops will be complelsd,

Violation for missing initials on medication record was dated 2/8/13, Education
of medication records was held on 4-16-13 which included name and initials of
the staff person administering the medication. Please see record of fraining and
the Lafayette Redeemer policy on medication records.

Random audits will be conducted by Administrator or Nurse manager {0 ensure
medication adminisiration records have proper initials by medication aid or nurse

for each administered medication,
Repeat Violatlen: No Date(s) of Provigus Violation(s); /
Slgnature of Lagal Entity Representative
(Requlred on BVERY Page) 2,
Printed Name and Title of Logal Entity Repro;éntaﬂve Dato <~
YPu9) )y of 41 e ol - i sHa o (213
DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HO/ 8 MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINEI .
The above ptan of correction Is approved as of (97 % Plan of correclion Implementation status as of

[} Fully implemented
%’ Partially Implemented - Adequale Progress

The above plan of correction was approved by Partislly tmplemsnied - Inadequate Progress

[Tl Notimplemented
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Violation Report; 10102 - 012012013 « Addms, Palricl
PCH MName: THE LAFAYETTE

4, REGULATION 85 Pa.Codo §2600 . | |
2600,487(b) - The information In § 2600,187(a)(13) and § 2600,187(a)(14) shal be recorded at the ime the madication Is

administerad,

2a, DESGRIPFTION OF VIOLATION : )
- On 4130713, a1 9:00 am, resldent # 2's Lyrloa 76 mg was adminlstered. staff person C did not Inittal the vecord unth 10:42 am.

3. PLAN OF GORRECTION (POC) (Attech pagos as necossary, Rementber that you musi sign and date any attached pages.)
Inolude sleps i comect the vistatlon deserbad above and sleps fa pravent a sinflar viofatlon from ocoundng again. If stops cannol be complatad
knmelialoly, relude dales by which tho slops will be complelad.

¢

Staf¥f person ¢ was re-educated on proper medication administration and
documentation, Please see attached training done immediately on 4/30/13 to staff
person ¢ which clearly states proper medication procedure for medication
administration and documentation,

Nurse manger / designee will monitor not only staff person ¢, but other nurses and
or medication aids to make sure documentation is oconrring directly after
medication was administered.

Rundom audits will be conducted during the actual medication pass times to
ensure documentation is cccwring appropriately afier medication administration,

Repeat Violation: No Datels) of Previous Vlolaﬂon(ﬂz

¥
Stgnature of Legal Entity Representative/ % /
{Reaylred on BYERY Pags)

Printed Mame and Title of Logat Entity Reprosontative .
mﬁmﬂmﬂ Qz““a/MC Mw:/([ %ﬂ‘?/ﬂ/{!’:;&i"ﬁ/‘ 7"'!Q"/ 3

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT.WRITE BELOW THIS LINE] / /

‘The above plan of corsction Is approved as of Plan of correclion bplementation slatus as of

e oo

[] Fully implemented
Partlally Implamenied - Adoquale Progress
‘The abova plan of correclion was approved by Panially implemenied - lnadequale Progress
o) [T Mot Implemonted

Date
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Violation Report: 10792 - DA/2912013 ~ Adams, Patricla
PCH Name: THE LAFAYETTE

-} 1. RESULATION 66 Pa,Code §2606 .. . L. . L . ‘
2800.187(c) « If a resident refuses o take a prescrived medication, the refusal shalt be documented In the resldent's

record and on the medication record. The refusal shall be raported 1o the prescriber within 24 hours, unless otherwise
Instructed by the prescriber. Subseguent refusals to take a prescribed medication shall be reporied as required by the

prescriber, :

2a, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
On 32913, resident #5 rofused to take a scheduled dose of Aricept 10 mp, Namenda 10 mg and Crestor 10 mg, The home did net
repori he refusl to fs resldent's doclor as required.

4. PLAN OF CORRECTION {POC) (Attach pagos asnecessary, Remember that you must sigh and date any attached pages.)
Inciudo steps fo comect the violation descited above and steps lo praven! & similar violatfon from occtiwing agaln. N sfeps cannol be compleled
Immedialely, includa dafos by which the steps wif bo compleled, . .

Medication ald propetly documented the refusal of medication but did not contact
the refusal to the resident’s doctor as required or did not communicate refusal to
charge nurse so they could contact refusal fo doctor, This incident occurred on
329/13 and nurse manger conducted training on “policy of medication records”
dated on 4-16-13, please see included training record and policy used during
training,

Nurse manger / designee will continue to monitor medication aids and nursing
department by conducting random audits on medication records looking for
resident refusals and seeing if this refusal was indeed communicated to residents
doctor and this was documented in the resident’s record.

Repeat Violatlon: No Date(s) of Prevlouaﬂo!at{on(s)i A
Slgnature of Legal Entily Reprogojilative
{Requlred on EVERY Paqp) i P o7
Printed Name and Tiie of Legal Entlly Ropresentative Daio
{Roaulred ot EVERY Pase) (7, ‘el pC/L 1 L Fbonsion Ha 71217 7
DEPARTMENT USE ONLY « HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE! /[
- = .
The above plan of correction is approved as of GE Plan of correcilon Inplementation stalus as of /'
Fully implemented 7
Parilatly Implemented - Adoquate Progress
The above plhn of correction was approved by Pantially implemented - Inadequato Progress
' lals) [} Notimplemenied
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Rage 44 of %ﬁ

PCGH Name: THE LAFAYETT

| 1. REGULATION 58 Pa.Codo §2600 ‘ o :
2600,187{d) - The home shall follow the directions of the preseriber.

28, DESCRIFPTION OF VIOLATION .
Resident # 6 has & physiclan order for Oyster Shell + D 600200 to bo administered dally. On 4£30/13, the home administered

{_Calclum * > 600 mg - 400 mg,
3. PLAN OF CORREGTION (PQG) (Aitaoh poiges as necessary, Rementber tiat you inst slgn and date any attached pagoes.)

Inehide slops to correct the vivlation daseribed above and sleps to provent a shwllar violatiors frem oceuring agaln. If slaps cannol bo vomplolod
immadlately, include dates by which the sleps witl ho complated,

On 4-30-13, physician order was ohanged to Calcium 500mg 400 vit D and
Oyster shell was discontinued. Please see attached telephone order confirming
above, All medication aids plus nursing depariment educated on regulation
2600.187 (d) by Personal Care Administrator concerning all medication needs to
be followed as directed by prescriber, and if medication is different then
prescribed do not administer contact prescriber, purse manger and pharmacy if

needed,

To ensure this violation does not occur again, the nurse manger / deﬁignee will
conducted random audits to make sure medication listed on medication recorded

matches actual medication located in medication carts.

Repeat Violation: No Date(s) of Previoua Viclatlon(sk
Slgnature of Legal Entity Reprosentatiye
jR guired on EVERY Paye) %
Printed Name and Fitle of Legal Entity Representative
p Date
(Requlred on EVERY Pasdl ™, o e Domose [of - Al o s s o )2~/ 2
DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMﬁS MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE] / /
The above plan of correclion Is approved as of A Plan of correction Implementaflon status as of
(BAle
Fully Implemented
Parlielly Implemented - Adequate Progress
The above plan of correction was approved by [:} Partially Implemsnted - lnadatuate Progross
i) [C] ot implemented
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[Viclation Roport 10102 - OAIZ012013 - Adams, Patiora
PCH Name: THE LAFAYETTE

1. REQULATION 55 PaCode§2600 =~ .~ o
2600.188(¢) - Documentation of medication errors and the presoriber's response shall be kept in the resident's record.

2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION , ,
~ On 3213 through 3/4/13, an egror In resident #5 's medication adminlalration accurred fnvolving Ocuvite not belng avallable for

administration &l 1:00 pm and 9:00 pmi. There Is no documentaiion the physician was notified,

- Rasldent #7 missed the administration of Nateglinda 120 mg and Gabepentin 300 mg on 3/23/13 at 2:00 pm. Thetels no
documentation the physiclan was nollfled.

3. PLAN OF CORREGTION {POC) {Altnch pages as necessary. Remember that you maust sign and date any atlached pages)
Inciude staps to comect the vielation describod above and slops lo prevent a stmilar violalion from ocoundng ageln, If sleps cennot bo comploled
Immedialely, Include dates by which the steps will be compleled, . '

On March 4, 2013, nurse manager reported to Bureaw of Human Services Incident
Rep'or'table' form concerning resident #5°s medication not being available for
administration at 1pm and 9:00pm but physician was not notified,

Call was place to pharmacy on 3-4-13 to inquire information on the Ocuvite.
Pharmacy confirmed that medication was not shipped yet and it will be mailed out
taday. It was reinforced with the pharmacy the issue of timely shipping and
possibility of setting up an automatic refill for any routine medication.

Call was placed to the resident’s daughter informing her that medication was
being delivered today (March 4, 2013). Daughter gave nurse manager permission
fo order Ocuvite from another pharmacy to avoid further delay. Resident did not
miss any more doses, no 11l effects noted from missed doses.

To ensurs this violation for not contacting the physician does not occur again, the
nurse manager will meet with the staff nurses to discuss regulation 2600.188 (c)
concerning notification of physician when a medication error occurred,
Administrator counseled and educated nurse manger on making sure physician
was notified for all medication errors and that this notification will be documented
and listed on reportable incident reporting form.

Repeat Viotatfon: No Dato(s) of Pravious Vlolntlon{a]:’J

Signature of Legal Entity Representative /
{Requlved on EVERY Pagg) ‘

Printed Namae and Title of Lagal Entlty Representative Date
{Requlred on EVERY Pays) ﬂw-d MQDW“/O/, @m-m} #ﬁ Ao VTR

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HQME/S MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE] / /

The sbove plan of corraction Is approved as of = Plan of comaclion Implementalion siatus as of

Fully tmplemented

Pantlally Implemented - Adequate Progress

The above plan of correction was approved by Parlially Implemented - Inadequate Progross
' ) ) I} Notimplemanted






